in people with foci of chronic infection that 

create an appropriate background. 

The objective of the present work is to record all 

cases presenting with facial melanosis that had 

history of using black hair dyes and after 

excluding other causes of facial melanosis. 

Methods 

One hundred and two (102) patients 

complaining of facial melanosis gathered during 

the period from 2014-2022 years were involved 

in this cross-sectional descriptive, clinical-

histopathological study. All patients with 

Fitzpatrick's skin type III and IV. The 

declaration of Helsinki was followed during the

[...]

melanosis like melasma, diffuse lichen planus 

actinicus, frictional melanosis and others were 

excluded both on the clinical and 

histopathological basis. The therapeutic trial 

used Mometasone Furoate 0.1% cream twice a 

day for one month. 

Results 

One hundred and two (102) patients 

complaining of facial melanosis were considered 

in the present work, their ages ranged from 30-

60 years with a mean 0f 50 years, 70 (68.6%) 

males and 32 (31.4%) females with a male-to-

female ratio of 2:1.  

Figure 1 A 45-year-old female showing black hair